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Forward Voltage
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Pulse measurement per diode

Tl=150°C [TYP]

Tl=25°C [TYP]

Forward Voltage  VF  [V]

F
or

w
ar

d 
C

ur
re

nt
  

I F
  [

A
]



0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

D5SBAx Forward Power Dissipation
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Average Rectified Forward Current  IO  [A]
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Tj = 150°C
Sine wave
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D5SBAx Derating Curve
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Glass-epoxy substrate
Soldering land 5mmφ

Sine wave
R-load
Free in air



Peak Surge Forward Capability
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non-repetitive,
sine wave,
Tj=25°C before
surge current is applied


